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1.1 Packers

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

2pb_LhAReq. lha util/pack 7K 237+Makes your life easier if you use LhA.

2pb_UnpackUll.lha util/pack 58K 195xProgram to unpacking files packed with <>
various cru

2b_XpkCut.lha util/pack 18K 249«Cutter of XPK-packed parts of big files

ADPCM_Package.lha wutil/pack 72K 296+Highly effective sample compression utils

ADPCM_Package.lha util/pack 79K 271xHighly effective sample compression utils

ADPCM_Package.lha wutil/pack 107K 177+«Highly effective sample compression utils

agf.lha util/pack 20K  69%AGF V0.9 - nx8-bit Sample Pre-Packing <>
Processor

agf_030fpu.lha util/pack 11K 69%AGF - n%8-bit Sample Pre-Packing Processor <=
w/src

articl_6.1lha util/pack 66K 328xStacker-like,enhanced version

articl_7.1lha util/pack 102K 299xStacker-like,FASTER,can use XPK and MUI

BImageQuantize.lha util/pack 58K 82xVery fast Blockbased Image quantizer/ <
compressor

BlitzDms. lha util/pack 169K 198xFontsensitive DMS/DSQ App-Window

BlitzDms110.1lha util/pack 80K 242+The greatest Dms tool ever written !!

bwt.1lzh util/pack 84K 237xBurrows—-Wheeler Transform package

bzip2-0.1p2bin.lha util/pack 71K 148xVery efficient block-sorting file <
compressor

bzip2-0.1p2src.lha util/pack 527K 148+Very efficient block-sorting file <
compressor, sour

bzip2_0_1.1lha util/pack 401K 166xBlock-sorting file compressor, beats lzx by <

20%

CheckArc.lha util/pack 13K 169+Checks recursively all archives (lha,lzx, <
dms) on y

ChsCrunch. lha util/pack 9K 330+«ChsCrunch decrunchs w/ loading FAST !

clickup.lha util/pack 17K 147+Unpacks lha/lzx/zip-files with a <«
doubleclick

CmprDisk19B. lha util/pack 35K 302+«Disk doubling package for Amiga, V1.9B

CompDisk.lha util/pack 88K 552«Fast and easy to use disk compression.

CompresDisk.lha util/pack 30K 413xCreates a compressed virtual-partition on <>
HD

compress_4_0.1zh util/pack 32K 423«Packer for .Z files (UNIX), w/ src
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comprsl6.lha
method
CrMv191lt.lha
cruldb.lha
Cruncher. lha
formats
CruncherIFace. lha
PP, XPK
CrunchyDat. lha
stonecracker BU
CutPP.1lha
De-Archiveur.lha
.4)
De-Archiveurl3.lha
.3)
DeArchiveurl_0.1lha
decrunchaddr. lha
DeepX1l2.1lha
DeepX1l2_CZ.lha
DeepX13.1lha
DeepX1l_1.1lha
features
DeepX_no.lha
dmsguino.lha
DrDobbsCompres.lha
epuléd.lha
epu_gui.lha
Extractor.lzh
gsmPPC. lha
GSMToast.lha
v0.1
GSMToast.lha
gzipl24x2.lha
gzipPPC. lha
headbanger.lha
Historian95_2.lha
Huffman.lzh
imploder_4_0.1zh
IntuitiveDMS. lha
IntuitiveDMS. lha
lhajoin.lha
LHAY2KPatch.lha
150r (+03
LhLib.1lha
v1.8
lsdxmsl2.lha
Nice!
mdcl_17.1lha
modCRUSH. lha
npd240.1lha
OptXPK. lha
packertooll58.1lha
full co
PackItll8a.lha
PackItl1l9.1lha
PackX15.1ha

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

18K

196K
17K
39K

116K

56K

3K
97K

94K

88K
21K
41K

5K
41K
37K

4K
3K
21K
32K
38K
19K
173K
80K

88K
63K
180K
9K
2K
16K
138K
87K
188K
7K
10K

34K

133K

15K
12K
2K
3K
20K

30K
23K
18K

401xData compression program using modified LZW <>
357«Crunch-Mania V1.91t - some Bugs fixed
132xCrunch 1.4b (CRUa) exe and data packer
318%A file cruncher that supports multiple <>

236xEasy to use CRUNCHER GUI‘s (DMS, LHA, LZX, <

207+«Executable file compressor... like <+
27xStops .pp suffixes being added to files

63xGUI for LHA.LZH.LZX.ZIP.DMS.UNARJ.UNRAR (V1 <«

134xGUI for LHA.LZH.LZX.ZIP.DMS.UNARJ.UNRAR (V1
183+xGUI for LHA.LZH.LZX.ZIP.DMS. (V1.0)
399xdecrunch addr-cr. files multit. friendly
239xXPK disk expander
214xCzech catalog for DeepX V1.2
133%XPK on-the-fly disk expander
246xXPK based on-the-fly disk expander; new <=
131xNorwegian translation to DeepX 1.3
230«xNorsk catalog for DMSGui 1.8

413xDrDobbs issue on data compression
403xStacker like - Doubles disks capacity
320xGUI for EPU disk stacker

423+xUUEncode, UUDecode, XXEncode, XXDecode
140xGSM speech compression (PPC), incl. source
244%GSM 06.10 voice compression/decompression <
199xGSM 06.10 audio codec

351%xgzip-1.2.4 RESPIN 2, GNU archiving util
72+xPPC version of gzip (src included).

85+«XPK based adaptive file compressor
276xHistorian 95.2 - Tool for dating archives
437«Huffman (de)compression with source in C
423xExecutable file packer
222xUser interface for DMS. V1.5
186xSAKU-V1.6-User interface for DMS
153+«Joins splited LHAs

51xY2K-Bugfix Patches for LHA 1.38e, 1.50r,
520«Shared 1lib of Lzhuf comp/decomp routines.

279+«X-Mash 1.2 - Disk Compressor Using XPK! V.
306+«DMS like disk packer. Packs with Xpk.
171+xThe best 31 inst. module packer ever.
422xNoisePackerDecruncher for NP 2.xx

288%V0.9, find the best xpk packer for any file
408%0S2.0 user interface for cli based packer, <
338xCLI front end for PowerPacker

295%xCLI front end for PowerPacker

269xXPK Shell packer
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PackXvl_3.1lha
InfoX
Pack_TIt.lha
Pacshell05.1ha
PCompress.lha
PDProl_0Oa.lha
PKprotector.lha
PowerDataz210.1lha

PPack22.1lha
Decruncher
ppackerpatch.1lzh
ppatcher.lzh
start acti
ppcompress095. 1lha
PPData_1_0.1lha
PPDecrunchl0.1zh
PPDO. lha
PPLoadSeg. lha
.1
PPMC. lha
ppnew. lha
PPType.lha
.la
P_Compress2.lha
P_Compress2.lha
P_FixLib.lha
v1i.2
RealSize.lha
RealSize.lha
regnum. lha
RNC_ProPack.lha
RRR_DRO.1lha
shortenl_22.1ha
shri.lha
SLZSPD. lha
smartie.lha
SoftCode. lha
numbers i
stc4102.1lha
Stc4103.1ha
S_Exec.lha
S_Omni.lha
tgzl2c.lha
Turtleld4l.lha
twpacker.lha
ULIB3954.1lha
new vers
UnArj_FID.lha
unlzx.lha
UnSquish.lha
UnSquish.lha
UnSquish.lha
xData_1l1la.lha
fix).
xdrop2_21.1lha
I

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack

17K

11K
153K
66K
164K
19K
157K

16K

23K
43K

13K
28K
13K
18K
15K

116K
174K
9K

19K
22K
9K

12K
15K
10K
97K
9K
135K
7K
182K
80K
16K

111K
120K
6K
58K
72K
10K
12K
73K

10K
27K
48K
94K
97K
16K

23K

279%XPK Shell packer;

with Gfx Progress and <

689«Pack files for electronic transmission.
217+«Packer Shell with Intuition Interface

387+xSingle and multi file compressor
316xTransparent XPK crunch/decrunch utility
179+xPKprotector by NUANCE
379«Transparent powerpacker cruncher/decruncher <

332+xFast PowerPacker Data Cruncher and <

423xAllows use of PowerPacked files
360+«Patches the DOS library so PP datafiles <+

424xCLI utilities for powerpacker

431xPowerPacker data compression

423xPipeable PowerPacker Decruncher

423+xTool for

(de) crunching data files.

476«Patch loadseg for crunched files,

398+Powerpacker Mini Clone.

V1.2c

vli.z21

Vli.1. V1

422xNew version of powerpacker lib plus tools
485xPrint ascii/crunched files,

Vli.1la,

333xNew program replacing P-Compress
274xCompression program with 3 modes.
453xLets libs be compressd & accessd normaly. <

173xPrints size of a
140+xPrints size of a

(crunched)
(crunched)

file
file

bin. V1

V1.2
v2.1

217«XPK CLI unpacker for install scripts
72xRNC ProPack - multi-format file packer

300*New,

highly sophisticated packing standard

298+High Compression ratio for SAMPLES/MODS
371xVersion 1.0 of xpkSHRI.library
395«xExample of the Fast SLZ compression routine
217«Enables using XPK packed files
300xStores and retrieves software using code-

368xStoneCracker v4.10.2

(packer for cmds)

135«StoneCracker 4.10.3 - bugfix release
371xCompress executables.
371xMake scripts executable & compressed.

170%TGZ — Tar Archiver and GZIP in one Script

427+Good cruncher

(address type)
432+Data packer for proogrammers

3l16+xRecognizes and decrunches 130+ crunchers ( <

191+xFile_id.diz-Extractor for ARJ

141+xPPC-version of UnLZX

219«Decompresser with GUI
183+xDecompresser with GUI

124+Shell/Workbench decompressor
404xlets progs read xpk-compressed files

(for PowerUP)

(bug— <«

430+Version 2.21 of xdrop. Requires xpk package <
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XFD.lha

xfd107.1lha
Hoermann

xfdl113.1ha
)

xfdl15.1ha
)

xfdl1l7.1lha
)

xfd118.1lha
)

xfdDecrunchAdd. lha

xfddir.lha
xfdmaster.
xfdmaster.
xfdmaster.
xfdmaster.
xfdmaster.lha
xfdmaster_dev.
xfdmaster_dev.
xfd_1_02.1lha
and PM
xfd_pwf.lha
XFH.lha
XFH1_39.1lha
xha.lha
XIT.lha
XIT_norsk.lha
xPackItl2.1lha
xPackItl7.lha
xPackMH. lha
xPack_1_5.1lha
xpk25dev.lha
xpk25usr.lha
xpk25usr.lha
xpkACCA. lha
XPKatana.lha
port & mor
XPKatana.lha
xpkatanal2.lha
ARexx port

lha
lha
lha
lha

XPKatanal2_Ita.lha

xpkbest.lha
xpkNUKE
xpkBZP2.1lha
V1.3
xpkBZP2.lha
.4
xpkCYB2_10.1lha
XpkCybPrefs.lh
XpkCybPrefs.lh
11
xpkCYB_10.1lha
of !'I'!
xpkdir.lha
xpkdisk37_5.1h

lha
lha

a
a

a

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack

39K
54K

116K

130K

137K

146K

16K
3K
234K
222K
224K
147K
151K
164K
168K
40K

55K
109K
117K
62K
87K
1K
9K
9K
14K
9K
141K
215K
211K
4K
104K

104K
118K

19K
4K

26K

58K

25K

59K
137K

53K

4K
91K

344xUtilities/shared library for

315%xV1.07 of

246«+Decrunch

229+Decrunch

195«xDecrunch

187+Decrunch

the AMI

almost

almost

almost

almost

GA xfdmaster

every packed

every packed

every packed

every packed

decrunching

library by G. <

file (exe/data
file (exe/data
file (exe/data
file (exe/data

124%xV1.2 xfd-decrunch address crunched files

173xReplaces XfdList,

82«xRell
49xRell
39«Rell
27+«Rell
17xRell
27+«Rell
17xRell

.26
.30
.31
.33
.34
.33
.34

Decrunch
Decrunch
Decrunch
Decrunch
Decrunch
Decrunch
Decrunch

featured ar
packed files
packed files
packed files
packed files
packed files
packed files
packed files

320xDecrunch many types of files

187xXFD PassWordFinder

213%Vv1.40

75%xXPK libs

guments
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(exe/data)
(including XPK

(de) crunching handler for XPK
347« (de) crunching Handler for XPK
, smart delta with HA

(ASC/HSC)

204%Use in an intuitive way the XPK libs
187«Norwegian catalog for XIT V1.0
334%CLI xpk file cruncher/decruncher
279+«CLI xpk file cruncher/decruncher
133%0S 2.x Shell Interface for XPK. V2.0
402x0S 2.x Shell Interface for XPK

425xCompression package,
425+«Compression package,
425xCompression package,

develope
user’s e
user’s e

r’s additions
dition
dition

163*xACCA (Andr Code Compression Algorithm)
51%XPK (un)packer with complete GUI, ARexx <>
38+«XPK interface w/ GUI, ARexx port & more

240«xXPK file (un)packer with complete GUI, —

210xItalian documentation for XPKatana 1.2
289xChecks whether files get better ratio with <+

37+xBzip2 xpk compression library
32+«Bzip2 xpk compression library

227+«The second xpkCYB library!

190xVv1.0
167xV1.3:

"TH
"T

E’
he’

(WarpOS/PPC)

(68K/PPC)

Prefs system for xpkmaster :)
xpkUSER ultimate implementation <=

<_>

<_)

<_)

(_)

(_)

H

V1l

useable with XFH <«

227+THE xpk-sublib/xpk-patch you always dreamed <

175+xReplaces xdir - with #7? support

372%A compressing disk device v37.5;

uses XPK
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xpkDisk37_8c.lha
xpkDMCB. 1ha
xpkelzx.lha
xpkELZX.lha
XpkFAST_V1_03.1lha
xpkGZIP-WOS. lha
xpkGZIP-WOS.lha
xpkGZIP_1_0.1lha
xpkHFMN. lha
xpkHFMN_128.1lha
XxpkHFMN_136.1ha
xpkILZR.1lha
xpkMASH_rl.lha
xpkMASH_r4.lha
xpknuid. lha
XPKPatchlé6.lha
XPKPatchl7.1lha
XPKPatchl7a.lha
XPKPatchl8.1lha
XPKPatchDEMO. 1lha
xpkPWPK10.lha
xpkRAKE_V1_3.1lha

optimized, wit
xpkRAKE_V1_7.1lha
xpkRDCN22. lha
xpkRLENasm. lha
xpkSDHC. 1lha
xpkshid.lha
xpkSHRI_V2_1.1lha
xpkSHRI_V2_2.1lha
xpkSMPL. lha
xpkSQSH1_1.1lha
xpktest.lzh
xpk_CryptRdm. txt
xpk_CryptRdm. txt
xpk_Develop.lha

edition
xpk_Develop.lha

edition
xpk_Develop.lha
xpk_Develop.lha
xpk_Develop.lha
xpk_Knight_105.1lha
xpk_Source. lha
xpk_Source.lha
xpk_Source. lha
xpk_Source.lha
xpk_Source. lha
xpk_Source.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
xpk_User.lha
XSA.lha

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

util/pack

util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack
util/pack

101K
7K
13K
15K
20K
22K
22K
26K
4K
5K
6K
24K
13K
K
3K
19K
20K
20K
22K
16K
10K
9K

9K
30K
2K
16K
4K
8K
8K
3K
6K
14K
2K
2K
27K

92K

92K
104K
106K

61K
188K
160K
163K
170K
175K
176K
185K
172K
205K
217K
225K
225K
226K

20K

299%A compressing disk device v37.8; uses XPK
256xPowerful data packer. 68020+, FPU, >2MB

250+«LZX xpk libraries

173«Libraries for packing data and samples
369«xvery fast LZ77 xpk compression library
32%xXpkGZIP module for WarpOS (V2.0)
26*%XpkGZIP module for WarpOS (V2.1)
279«Xpk GZIP sublibrary v1.0 (ZLIB v0.93)
372+xDynamic Huffman xpk compression library
317+xHuffman V1.28, improved compé&decomp speed.
289xHuffman V1.35, fixed 2 bugs from 1.28.
265xFast (Un)Packing - Low Mem Requirements
321+«XpkMASH.library another LZ77 library
300+xQuite fast xpk liibrary
217+«Combined XPK packer for NUKE AND IDEA
56+Unpacks XPK and PP files 'on the fly’
40xUnpacks XPK and PP files 'on the fly’
29+«Unpacks XPK and PP files 'on the fly’

9xUnpacks XPK, PP &

CrM files ’'on the fly’

182+xXPK Patcher - DEMO version.

281l+«PowerPacker based

xpk sub library

320xA packer for the xpk-package, V1.3 ( ¢«

278xA packer for the xpk-package, V1.7
399«Fast packer with low compression factor
295«XpkRLEN. library assembler version
143xSublibrary for the XPK system
215xCombined XPK packer for SHRI AND IDEA
308«Version 2.1 of the xpkSHRI.library
255«Version 2.2 of the xpkSHRI.library
36l+xxpk library for packing samples

354xXPK compressor library for sampled sounds
208+Test XPK libraries’ speed/efficiency

191+xHow to obtain the
130+xHow to obtain the
216%xV3.10 Compression

189xV4.13 Compression

171xV4.16 Compression
122%V4.34 Compression

XPK encryption libs
XPK encryption libs
package, developer’s <

package, developer’s <

package, developer cut
package, developer cut

69+xV5.2 Compression package, developer cut
304xProgrammable GUI for XPK

216xV3.10 Compression
189xV4.13 Compression
171%V4.16 Compression
122%V4.34 Compression

package, source files
package, source files
package, source files
package, source files

82xV5.1 Compression package, source files
69+V5.2 Compression package, source files

216%xV3.10 Compression
189%V4.13 Compression
171%V4.16 Compression
122%V4.34 Compression

package, user’s edition
package, user’s edition
package, user edition
package, user edition

82xV5.1 Compression package, user edition
69xV5.2 Compression package, user edition

3 V5.2a Compression

package, user edition

133%xXSA compressor/decompressor.
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xStat_1_4.lha
xStat_V1_3.1lha

util/pack
util/pack

11K 183%xBuild statistic about XPK-Files V1.4
9K 267+xBuild statistic about XPK-Files V1.3




	AminetPart
	Packers


